STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

97085712

97 DEC 15 MM 9: 57

MORRIS W. GARTER

SAM ORIGH

AFFIDAVIT

DONNA R. ZENDEJAS, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:

- 1. That she is a surviving child of Elizabeth Rokicki, a widow, who died testate on the 26th day of July, 1997, a resident of 4745 Magoun Avenue, East Chicago, Lake County, Indiana, as evidenced by the copy of the death certificate attached hereto and made a part hereof, marked "Exhibit A".
- 2. That Elizabeth Rokicki executed a living trust known as the Elizabeth Rokicki Trust on the 19th day of April, 1996, naming herself as Trustee and her only two (2) children, DONNA R. ZENDEJAS and BARBARA ROKICKI-BARTLETT, as Successor Co-Trustees. That following the execution of said Trust the decedent executed a Deed in Trust to the said Elizabeth Rokicki Trust of the following described real estate, to-wit:

Lots 24, 25 and the South 1/2 of Lot 26 in Block 2 in subdivision of that part of the East 4/7ths of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 29, Township 37 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, lying South of Chicago Avenue; except the East 201 feet thereof, in the City of East Chicago, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, page 15, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 4745 Magoun Ave., East Chicago, IN 46312 Key #30-108-20

3. This Affidavit is made for purposes of establishing the death of the said Elizabeth Rokicki, Trustee of the Elizabeth Rokicki Trust under Trust Agreement dated April 19, 1996, and further establishing the said DONNA R. ZENDEJAS and BARBARA ROKICKI-BARTLETT as Successor Co-Trustees of said Trust.

Dated this 5th day of Olc., 1997.

DONNA R. ZENDEJAS. Affiant

Letiur People Bonk

000821300

COUNTY OF LAKE )	
	ned, a Notary Public for Lake County, State of Indiana, R. ZENDEJAS, who acknowledged the execution of this f, 1997.
(SEAL) County of Residence: Lake	Harry Public 100 Com
MY COMMISSION EVDIDES.	NOTARY PUBLIC PAKES M. Sylek

STATE OF INDIANA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

3-5-01

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

JOHN F. HILBRICH, ATTORNEY (#7513-45) HILBRICH, CUNNINGHAM & SCHWERD 2637-45TH ST., HIGHLAND, IN 46322 PH: 219-924-2427

neing requested by	ATE: The Social Security this state agency in orde y responsibility. Disclosure will be no penalty for refuse	. 10	NDIANA S	TATE DEP	ARTME	ENT OF	HEALT	ГН			
ocal No			· ·	ERTIFICAT	re of i	DEATH		State N	ło	• • • • • • • • • •	•••••
YPE/PRINT	1 DECEASED—NAME (FIRE N ELIZA)		ROKICKI	,		2 SEX FEM	ALE 9	TIME OF DEATH		OF DEATH Awa 6	-••
IN ERMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		ACE-Lest Birthday	SE UNDER I YEAR	Sc UNDE		ATE OF BIRTH (A	Ma. Day. Yri	7. BIRTHPLAC	26,199 E (City and State o	Foreign Country)
BLACK INK	312-34-893		(Years) 71	Months Days	Hours			, 1997			nsk,RUS.
	MAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERANT	WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERANT U.S. ARMED FORCES?			No. PL. HOSPITAL. ☐ Inpassent			ACE OF DEATH (Check only one. See instructions)  OTHER  Nursing Home  Other (Specify)			
	NO	NON		***************************************	Dutpetient []		石	Residence			
DECEDENT	4745 MAGOUN	i			ON OR LOCATIO CHTCAC		NTY OF DEATH				
	10 MARTAL STATUS 11 SURVIVING SPOUSE (If were give menden name) NON			E	12a DECED	EAST CHICAGO  INTS USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of waiting most of working life Do not use retired)  ES PERSON			LAKE  126 KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY  CLOTHING STORE		
	130 PESIDENCE-STATE	136 CO	UNTY	13c CITY, TOWN OR	4		13d S	TREET AND NU			
	INDIANA	LAK	E I CITIZEN OF	EAST CH				45 MAC			
	136 ZIP CODE 137 INSIDE C	Z vee	WHAT COUNTRY	· ·	Yes (If yes	CONGINY I, specify Cuben.	16. RACE—Am Block, Whit		(Spe	<ol> <li>DECEDENT'S Electry only highest gr</li> </ol>	ede completed)
	13g ON A FARM?			Mexican, Puerto Rican, etc.)			WHITE		Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 5 + ) N/A N/A		
ARENTS	18 FATHER'S NAME (First Alide	le. Land	1 034			19. MOTHE	RS NAME (Free	Affoldia, Marden S			. N/ A
	ELI IGNAT			205 MANUS	C ADDRESS (		DOKIA	Manhar Chiar		availa	ble
NFORMANT	DONNA R. Z	ENDE		4035	142n	d ave	s.e.B	ELLEVU	E WA.		GHTER
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION  Burnel Cremetion		imbment noval from State	216. DATE AND PLAC						ICity or Town. Si	
	□ Donation □ Other (Spe			NORTHWES		-		ON '	CROWN	POINT,	INDIANA
DISPOSITION	22s. EMBALMERS NAME HENRY BLAK	E		FDO 10		)	23 WAS	DEATH REPOR		VER?	
						cense number of the property o					
	26. PART I Error de dise	eses Injurie	s, or complications that ca	sused the death. Do not e	nter nonsoecifi				0,111.	40312	Approximate
	MAMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition	or heart fail	Pace to only one cause of Pace to one	on each line		cinor	na				Interval Between Onset and Death
AUSE OF EATH	resulting in dooth)		b								
5.	Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate cause. statung the underlying	R AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)									
	coupe last		DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF):								
į.	PART II Other significant condec	ne - Conde	one contributing to death	but not previously stated	I in Part I.	27. WAS DEC	EDENT	284. WAS AN	AUTOPSY	28b. WERE AUT	OPSY FINDINGS
	e i						TOR 90 DAYS		MED†	AVAILABL COMPLETI	E PRIOR TO ON OF CAUSE (Yes or no)
الماستونية المستونية	M. CERTIEVES	CENTIEVA	M PROPERTIES Years								
and the contract of the contra	29s. CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as estated.  (Check only gree)  HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated.										
	// р	CONSNE	On the base of exami	netion and/or investigatio	n, in my opinio	, death occurred	at the time, date.	and place, and du	e to the cause(s	) and manner as sta	ried
RTIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND TILE OF	BRIFE	gli				1	DICAL LICENSE 4130/	NO.	29d DATE SIGN	ED Month Day, Year)
	30 HAME AND ABOMESSON PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH CIEM 28) (Typo/Prind) Chenyl-Mocgan-IHRIG M.D 1630 4540 MUNSTER IN 46321										
ALTH FICER	31. HEALTH OFFICERS GIGNAT	no no	150	spare	ch			0,000 1 0		32. DATE FILED	(Month, Day, Year)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	33 MANNER OF DEATH	, , , ,	341 DATE OF INJU	/ ' ' '		INJURY AT WO	ORK7 346	DESCRIBE HO	W INJURY OCC		
	□ Natural □ Pending	/	(Month Day, Y	RATI RNJUNI		(Tee a no					
Side and the second sec	Accident Investigat Suicide Could no Determini	t be	34e. PLACE OF INJ building, etc. (S)	URY—At home, farm, str pecify)	eet, factory, off	nce	34. LOCATION	(Street and Nu	nber or Rural Ro	ute Number, City o	r Town, State)
•	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEA	D (Month /	Day, Year) 34h AADT	OR VEHICLE ACCIDEN	T? (Yes or no!	V yea specify	driver, pessenger	pedestnen etc.			
	- g amandada bin		Jan 1901	THE PERSON NAMED IN		, 4,,)					
			D (R4/3-93) Dea	-11							

A STATE OF THE STA